

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 637

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Senator Jimeno” and substitute “Senators Jimeno and Kasemeyer”; strike beginning with “altering” in line 4 down through the semicolon in line 8; in line 16, strike “or be a certain age”; and strike beginning with “providing” in line 17 down through the semicolon in line 20.

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 26 on page 1 through line 3 on page 2, inclusive.

On page 2, in line 6, strike “29-404, 29-410,”; and after line 13, insert:

“BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,

Article - State Personnel and Pensions

Section 29-410

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2004 Replacement Volume)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 16 through 32, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 29, strike “1.”; in line 30, strike “25” and substitute “20”; in the same line, strike “OR” and substitute “AND”; and strike line 31 in its entirety.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 15, inclusive; and strike beginning with “WHO” in line 19 down through “SERVICES” in line 21.